Evaporative Humidifier
WDP100-AL
Water Distribution System
The WDP100-AL water distribution system from Munters provides highly
durable means of mounting 100 mm thick CELdek® evaporative cooling
pads and supplying water to the pads. Together these form an ideal complete
system for incorporating evaporative cooling into the ventilation system of a
structure.

One kit for returning the recirculation water from
the bottom gutter to the tank.
Order information
Aluminium gutter length Ordering code
3.0 m WDP-100-AL-GU-3000
1.8 m WDP-100-AL-GU-1800
1.2 m WDP-100-AL-GU-1200
Top and bottom gutter By using the combination of lengths
available any total length upwards from
1.2 m is possible, using 0.6 m incre-
ments. Each gutter kit consist of the fol-
lowing equipment:
1 x top aluminium gutter,
1 x bottom aluminium gutter,
1 x top plastic connection piece,
1 x bottom connection piece,
2 x top stainless steel mounting brackets,
2 x bottom stainless steel brackets.
Pad height Ordering code
1.2 m WDP-100-AL-SD-1200
1.5 m WDP-100-AL-SD-1500
1.8 m WDP-100-AL-SD-1800
Gutter sides The gutter side kit provides a neat end-
ing and prevents water spillage from the
pads. It also provides a plumbing kit
that can be used for cleaning the water
distribution pipe. One kit is required per
section. Each kit consists of the follow-
ing equipment:
2 x top plastic ends,
2 x bottom plastic ends,
2 x aluminium end sections,
2 x plastic plumbing kits with plastic
piping, connections and valve.
Drain kit The drain kit is used to channel the
return water back from the bottom gut-
ter to the water tank. It consists of the
following equipment:
1 x plastic spigot,
1 x flexible pipe (12 m long),
plastic connections, clamp and mounting
screws.
Kit type Ordering code
Drain Kit WDP-100-AL-DK
HC
/M
M
A/
Eq
GB
-0
63
9-
04
/0
6
20
00
SO
S
Re
kla
m
St
ud
io
®
 C
EL
de
k i
s a
 re
gi
ste
re
d
tra
de
m
ar
k o
f C
ar
l M
un
ter
s A
B.
Kit type Ordering code
A (50 Hz electrical supply) WDP-100-AL-WK-A-50
A (60 Hz electrical supply) WDP-100-AL-WK-A-60
B (50 Hz electrical supply) WDP-100-AL-WK-B-50
B (60 Hz electrical supply) WDP-100-AL-WK-B-60
Technical specifications
Watering Kit-A Watering Kit-B
Electricity supply 230 VAC 50 or 60 Hz 230 VAC  50 or 60 Hz
Current 2.1 A 3.5 A
Phases 1 1
Power 0.5 hp 0.75 hp
Watering kit Two watering kits are available.
Watering Kit-A has a 300 l tank and 0.5
hp submersible pump while watering
Kit-B has a 500 l tank with a 0.75 hp
submersible pump. A pump stand can
be placed in the bottom of the tank
when the pump is installed. This pre-
vents the pump from sucking up any
possible dirt that might accumulate
there. The kits can be used for all instal-
lation options listed above. Each kit
consists of the following equipment:
1 x submersible pump with float valve,
1 x plastic tank,
1 x in-line filter, connection for bleed-off,
plastic piping, connections and valves,
2 x silicone tubes for installation,
1 x PVC glue tube for piping,
1 x installation manual,
1 x stainless steel pump stand.
The diagram below indicates the sizes of all the external plumbing connections that can be made,
25mm nipple for hose connection
20mm nipple for hose connection
1/2” male thread – water pressure at least 1 bar
Ordering code – example
To complete an installation with a gutter length of 19.2 m and a pad height of 1.5 m,
the following equipment needs to be ordered.
6 x WDP-100-AL-GU-3000
1 x WDP-100-AL-GU-1200
1 x WDP-100-AL-SD-1500
1 x WDP-100-AL-WK-A-50 (for 50Hz electrical supply).
1 x WDP-100-AL-DK
WDP100-AL cooling system is developed and produced by Munters Italy, S.p.A., Italy.
Munters Europe AB, HumiCool Division, Kung Hans Väg 8, P.O. Box 434, SE-191 24 Sollentuna, Sweden. Phone +46 8 626 63 00, Fax +46 8 754 56 66.
Munters Italy S.p.A., Strada Piani 2, IT-18027 Chiusavecchia, Italy. Phone +39 0183-52 11, Fax +39 0183-521 333.